
EVANGELINE DOWNS - April 25, 2012 - Race 1
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: $10,000
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Go Tiger Jack - 1:40.11 - June 12, 2013)
Purse: $10,000
Includes: $6,000 Other Sources
Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $11,600
Value of Race: $11,600 1st $6,000, 2nd $2,800, 3rd $1,540, 4th $840, 5th $420
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 5:42 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
18Mar12 1FG5

29Mar12 4FG5

30Mar12 10FG6

29Mar12 4FG3

23Feb12 7DED4

29Mar12 11FG8

22Feb12 5DED3

7
4
6
8
2
3
5

Tiffany Blue (Riquelme, Jose)
Proper Romas (Smith, Kevin)
Lady Gloria (Hebert, Tracy)
Short 'n Curly (Eramia, Richard)
Tenpins Cutie (Agilar, Trey)
Littlebitspirit (Fontenot, Timothy)
Classic Femme' (Williams, Billy)

123
115
115
117
119
120
120

L b
L b
L b
L
L b
L bf
L bf

6
3
5
7
1
2
4

4
2
7
5
6
3
1

21/2

31

63

41/2

7
52

11 1/2

21/2

41/2

3Head

5Head

7
64

11/2

1Head

5Head

21/2

4Head

7
63

31

11/2

4Head

21

3Head

63

7
52

11

21/2

3Neck

41 1/4

54

61/2

7

1.20*
3.20
9.60
1.90

64.10
16.40
48.90

kept to task
closed well late
could not keep pace
nothing left for drive
passed tired ones
no factor
set pace, gave way

Fractional Times: 24.33 49.27 1:14.57 1:42.55 Final Time: 1:47.14
Split Times: (24:94) (25:30) (27:98) (4:59)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Tiffany Blue, Chestnut Filly, by Dehere out of Tiffany Twisted, by Thunder Gulch. Foaled May 11, 2008 in New York.
Breeder: Dr. William B. Wilmot & Dr. Joan M.Taylor. Winning Owner: Timothy L. D'angelo

Claiming Prices: 7 - Tiffany Blue: $10,000; 4 - Proper Romas: $10,000; 6 - Lady Gloria: $10,000; 8 - Short 'n Curly: $10,000; 2 - Tenpins
Cutie: $10,000; 3 - Littlebitspirit: $10,000; 5 - Classic Femme': $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Autobepampered (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $30,225
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Tiffany Blue 4.40 3.00 2.40
4 Proper Romas 3.80 3.40
6 Lady Gloria 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-4 15.80 20,227
$2.00 Quinella 4-7 11.40 1,496
$2.00 Trifecta 7-4-6 81.60 17,888
$2.00 Superfecta 7-4-6-8 168.20 11,133

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

7 Tiffany Blue 4 21 1/2 21/2 1Head 11/2 11

4 Proper Romas 2 32 41 51 3/4 41 1/2 21

6 Lady Gloria 7 65 1/2 31 2Head 21/2 31 1/2

8 Short 'n Curly 5 43 51 1/2 41 1/2 31 1/2 41 3/4

2 Tenpins Cutie 6 78 1/2 75 3/4 74 3/4 63 3/4 53

3 Littlebitspirit 3 53 1/2 61 3/4 61 3/4 76 3/4 67

5 Classic Femme' 1 11 1/2 11/2 31/2 51 3/4 77 1/2

Trainers: 7 - Ney, Andrew; 4 - Landry, Allen; 6 - Lopez, Harold; 8 - Richards, Corale; 2 - Tauzin, Guy; 3 - LeBlanc, Shelton; 5 - Zenon, Charles

Owners: 7 -Timothy L. D'angelo; 4 -Nathan Granger; 6 -Jed Lopez; 8 - Louisiana Racehorse Partnership III; 2 -Curtis O. Clark; 3 -Arthur Morrell; 5
-Joseph M. Dick;

Footnotes
TIFFANY BLUE pressed the early pace from the outside, inched closer entering the second turn, gained a clear margin deep stretch and prevailed while
kept to task. PROPER ROMAS chased the early pace from the inside, dropped back slightly entering the second turn, altered outside for the drive and
closed well late. LADY GLORIA unhurried early from between rivals, advanced up the backstretch, reached a forward position entering the drive but could
not keep pace. SHORT 'N CURLY chased the early pace from the outside but had nothing left for the drive. TENPINS CUTIE could only pass tired ones.
LITTLEBITSPIRIT was no factor. CLASSIC FEMME' set the early pace and gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=04/25/2012&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=04/25/2012&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

