EVANGELINE DOWNS - April 25, 2012 - Race 1

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: \$10,000

One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Go Tiger Jack - 1:40.11 - June 12, 2013)

Purse: \$10,000

Includes: \$6,000 Other Sources

Plus: \$4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$11,600

Value of Race: \$11,600 1st \$6,000, 2nd \$2,800, 3rd \$1,540, 4th \$840, 5th \$420

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 5:42 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
18Mar12 ¹ FG ⁵	7	Tiffany Blue (Riquelme, Jose)	123 Lb	6	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	11/2	1 ¹	1.20*	kept to task
29Mar12 ⁴ FG ⁵	4	Proper Romas (Smith, Kevin)	115 Lb	3	2	3 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3.20	closed well late
30Mar12 10FG ⁶	6	Lady Gloria (Hebert, Tracy)	115 Lb	5	7	6 ³	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	9.60	could not keep pace
29Mar12 ⁴ FG ³	8	Short 'n Curly (Eramia, Richard)	117 L	7	5	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/4}	1.90	nothing left for drive
23Feb12 ⁷ DED ⁴	2	Tenpins Cutie (Agilar, Trey)	119 Lb	1	6	7	7	7	6 ³	5 ⁴	64.10	passed tired ones
29Mar12 11FG8	3	Littlebitspirit (Fontenot, Timothy)	120 L bf	2	3	5 ²	64	6 ³	7	6 ^{1/2}	16.40	no factor
22Feb12 ⁵ DED ³	5	Classic Femme' (Williams, Billy)	120 L bf	4	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	5 ²	7	48.90	set pace, gave way

Fractional Times: 24.33 49.27 1:14.57 1:42.55 Final Time: 1:47.14

Split Times: (24:94) (25:30) (27:98) (4:59)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Tiffany Blue, Chestnut Filly, by Dehere out of Tiffany Twisted, by Thunder Gulch. Foaled May 11, 2008 in New York.

Breeder: Dr. William B. Wilmot & Dr. Joan M.Taylor. Winning Owner: Timothy L. D'angelo

Claiming Prices: 7 - Tiffany Blue: \$10,000; 4 - Proper Romas: \$10,000; 6 - Lady Gloria: \$10,000; 8 - Short 'n Curly: \$10,000; 2 - Tenpins

Cutie: \$10,000; 3 - Littlebitspirit: \$10,000; 5 - Classic Femme': \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Autobepampered (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$30,225

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Tiffany Blue	4.40	3.00	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	7-4	15.80	20,227
4	Proper Romas		3.80	3.40	\$2.00 Quinella	4-7	11.40	1,496
6	Lady Gloria			3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-4-6	81.60	17,888
	•				\$2.00 Superfecta	7-4-6-8	168 20	11 133

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	r ast i crioimance italining Line i review									
ı	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin		
	7	Tiffany Blue	4	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	11/2	1 ¹		
	4	Proper Romas	2	3 ²	4 ¹	5 ^{1 3/4}	4 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹		
	6	Lady Gloria	7	6 ^{5 1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}		
ı	8	Short 'n Curly	5	4 ³	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 3/4}		
	2	Tenpins Cutie	6	78 1/2	7 ^{5 3/4}	7 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{3 3/4}	5 ³		
	3	Littlebitspirit	3	5 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{1 3/4}	6 ^{1 3/4}	76 3/4	67		
ı	5	Classic Femme'	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 3/4}	7 ^{7 1/2}		

Trainers: 7 - Ney, Andrew; 4 - Landry, Allen; 6 - Lopez, Harold; 8 - Richards, Corale; 2 - Tauzin, Guy; 3 - LeBlanc, Shelton; 5 - Zenon, Charles

Owners: 7 -Timothy L. D'angelo; 4 -Nathan Granger; 6 -Jed Lopez; 8 - Louisiana Racehorse Partnership III; 2 -Curtis O. Clark; 3 -Arthur Morrell; 5

-Joseph M. Dick;

Footnotes

TIFFANY BLUE pressed the early pace from the outside, inched closer entering the second turn, gained a clear margin deep stretch and prevailed while kept to task. PROPER ROMAS chased the early pace from the inside, dropped back slightly entering the second turn, altered outside for the drive and closed well late. LADY GLORIA unhurried early from between rivals, advanced up the backstretch, reached a forward position entering the drive but could not keep pace. SHORT 'N CURLY chased the early pace from the outside but had nothing left for the drive. TENPINS CUTIE could only pass tired ones. LITTLEBITSPIRIT was no factor. CLASSIC FEMME' set the early pace and gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.